

G.R. CASE No: 35/2024  
CIS 121 / 2024  
CNR: WBDJ 08000593 – 2024  
JO CODE WB 01349

Order No. 03 dt. 11.03.2025.

Today is fixed for Charge.

Ld. A.P.P. is present.

The sole accused person is present by filing Hazira.

The instant case record is taken up for consideration of Charge.

Perused the case record and all the materials therein.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that there is prima facie u/s 46 A (c) 52 of B.E. Act against the accused person.

As such Charge against the accused person u/s 46 A (c) 52 of B.E. Act against the accused person has been framed.

The contents of the Charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in Nepali Language to which he pleads not guilty by saying “Kasoor Chaina” and claims to be tried.

To 20.05.2025 for evidence after charge.

Issue summons upon PRW-01, PRW-02 and PRW-03

s/d  
Judicial Magistrate  
Kalimpong.