

G.R. CASE No: 35/2024
CIS 121 / 2024
CNR: WBDJ 08000593 – 2024
JO CODE WB 01365

Order No. 07 dt. 14.10.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Ld. A.P.P. is present.

The sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

No S.R of P.R.W-1 has retruned today even though direction was there to serve summon upon P.R.W .1 through O/C Exercise circle.

PRW-04 namely Naren Tamang is present and he is examined as PW-03, cross-examined and discharged.

During the course of examination signature of PW-3 in the seizure list dated 17.02.2024 is marked as Ext-P-1/1/PW-3.

To 11.11.2025 for evidence.

Issue fresh summons to PRW-5 & 6.

Strong reminder to O/C Excise Circle to ensure attendance of P.R.W-1 on the next date id. Personal appearance of O/C Excise Circle, Kalimpong.

Sd/-
Judical Magistrate
Kalimpong