

G.R. CASE No: 35/2024
CIS 121/2024
CNR: WBDJ 08000593 – 2024
JO CODE WB 01365

Order No. 11 dated 18.03.2026

P.O is on duty leave due to deployment in SIR duty.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Intimation received that PRW-01 Ravi Lepcha is engaged in L/O duty.

Let it be kept with the record.

To 14.05.2026 for evidence.

Issue fresh summons upon PRW-01.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate, I/C
Kalimpong